## **SHERIFF'S SALE**

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure) No. 21-01265

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Lycoming County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, I will expose the following described property at public sale at the Commissioner's Board Room, 3rd Floor, 33 West Third Street, Williamsport PA 17701 in the city of Williamsport, County of Lycoming, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

## FRIDAY, AUGUST 04, 2023 AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. CV-21-01265

Plaintiff: Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency

vs

Defendant(s): WENDY GUINN, SOLELY IN HER CAPACITY AS KNOWN HEIR OF BEVERLY J. OHNMEISS, DECEASED, AND GWENDY OHNMEISS, SOLELY IN HER CAPACITY AS KNOWN HEIR OF BEVERLY J. OHNMEISS, DECEASED; and THE UNKNOWN HEIRS OF BEVERLY J. OHNMEISS, DECEASED

Real Estate: 208 RAILROAD STREET, JERSEY SHORE, PA 17740 (Tax Parcel #21-004-109) and ADJACENT VACANT LOT OF LAND IDENTIFIED AS MARCY STREET, JERSEY SHORE, PA 17740 (Tax Parcel #21-004-105)

Municipality: Third Ward Borough of Jersey Shore Lycoming County, Pennsylvania

Dimensions: #1 approximately 25 x 150 #2 approximately 25 x 50

Tax I.D. #1 Tax Parcel #21-004-109 #2 Tax Parcel #21-004-105

Deed Book/Inst#: #1 – 202000012329 #2 – 202000012330

Improvement thereon: a residential dwelling house as identified above Leon P. Haller, Esquire Purcell Krug & Haller 1719 N. Front Street Harrisburg, PA 17102

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 208 RAILROAD STREET, JERSEY SHORE, PA 17740

UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 21-004-109

(717) 234-4178

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of WENDY GUINN, SOLELY IN HER CAPACITY AS KNOWN HEIR OF BEVERLY J. OHNMEISS, DECEASED AND GWENDY OHNMEISS, SOLELY IN HER CAPACITY AS KNOWN HEIR OF BEVERLY J. OHNMEISS, DECEASED AND THE UNKNOWN HEIRS OF BEVERLY J. OHNMEISS, DECEASED, THE UNKNOWN HEIRS OF BEVERLY J. OHNMEISS, DECEASED, GWENDY OHNMEISS, SOLELY IN HER CAPACITY AS KNOWN HEIR OF BEVERLY J. OHNMEISS, DECEASED, WENDY GUINN, SOLELY IN HER CAPACITY AS KNOWN HEIR OF BEVERLY J. OHNMEISS, DECEASED, WENDY GUINN, SOLELY IN HER CAPACITY AS KNOWN HEIR OF BEVERLY J. OHNMEISS, DECEASED, WENDY GUINN, SOLELY IN HER CAPACITY AS KNOWN HEIR OF BEVERLY J. OHNMEISS, DECEASED IN SUIT OF PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY.

TERMS OF SALE: 25% when property is sold and the balance is due ten (10) days after the sale. Notice to all parties in interest and claimants: You are hereby notified that I, R. Mark Lusk, Sheriff of Lycoming County, Pennsylvania will file a schedule of proposed distribution of the proceeds of sale in the above entitled matter (10) days after the sale and which will be kept on file in the office of the Prothonotary 48 West Third Street Williamsport PA 17701. Unless written exemptions are filed no later than twenty (20) days after the sale, distribution of the proceeds of the proposed schedule of distribution. If within the (10) days after filing of the proposed schedule of distribution no petition has been filed to set aside the sale, the Sheriff will execute and acknowledge a deed to the property sold.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: PURCELL KRUG & HALLER HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178